
STEYR MARINE ENGINES

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

P/N Z011796-2   4th Edition, July 2012

www.steyr-motors.com

STEYR MOTORS GmbH
Im Stadtgut B1, A-4407 Steyr-Gleink, AUSTRIA

++43 / 7252 / 222 / 20               ++43 / 7252 / 222 / 29               e.sales@steyr-motors.comFAXTEL

Serial no.: 68227001 -->

@



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO236K42+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts


TABLE OF CONTENTS - SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Z011796-2_04 11



21

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0103

FLYWHEEL, FLYWHEELHOUSING

01036154-0

78 2178833-M 1 HOUSING FLYWHEEL MERCURY ASSY PAINTED .2

85 2178876-2 2 SINENT BLOCK F. FLYWHEEL HOUSING ..3

87 2178877-0 2 WASHER-REAR MOUNT-LOWER ..3

90 2178052-9 1 HOUSING FLYWHEEL SAE 4 PAINTED .2

92 3860149-0 5 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M10x40-8.8-A3C .2

94 9000064-0 4 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x35-8.8-A3C .2



31

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0105

CAMSHAFT HOUSING, FROM 682300700-->

01056184-3

66 2179920-0 1 CAMSHAFT HOUSING COVER .2

68 2040575-0 14 SCREW, COVER ACOUSTIC DECOUPLED .2

70 2179942-0 1 FILLER CAP ENGINE OIL .2

76 9000248-1 7 HEX.FLANGE BOLT EN 1665-M8x110-10.9-A2C .2

79 9000785-0 7 HEX.FLANGE BOLT EN 1665-M8x135-12.9-A2C .2

80 2205427-2 1 GASKET, CYL.BLOCK-CAMSHAFTHSG. .2

90 Z002603-4 1 VALVE DRIVE ASSY. - POS.1-39 (FROM 682300700 AND HIGHER) .2



41

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0109

POWER TAKE OFF FRONT

01096084-0

1 2205296-0 1 ADAPTER DISC .2

5 3800238-0 6 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M6x12-A2-70 .2

10 2205329-0 1 ELASTIC SHAFT L=130-158 .2

15 3802451-0 6 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x50-8.8-A2C .2

20 3888722-0 6 HEX.NUT,PREVG.TORQUE DIN 985-M8-A2C .2

25 3930103-0 6 WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 .2



51

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0302

FUEL PUMP, UNIT INJECTOR, PIPE

03026184-2

1 Z002030-7 6 UNIT INJECTOR + SEALINGS 2176557/0 .2

3 Z002031-0 1 SEAL KIT, UNIT INJECTOR ..3

5 9000056-1 12 HEX.FLANGE NUT DIN 6923-M8-8-A2C .2

10 2177634-0 1 ANGLE BRACKET .2

12 3930103-0 8 WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 .2

14 3800224-0 2 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x20-A2-70 .2

16 2177619-1 4 SILENT BLOCK M8 .2

18 3870045-0 6 HEX.NUT ISO 4032-M8-A2-70 .2

20 2178294-9 1 FILTER PLATE, PAINTED .2

25 2178995-0 1 HOSE CLAMP 17,5mm .2

30 2173396-4 1 FUEL PUMP 12V (WITH ISOLATING SLEEVE) .2

31 2173396-I 1 ISOLATING SLEEVE FUEL PUMP ..3

32 Z002054-1 1 FUEL PUMP ASSY & LINES .2

34 2178690-0 1 RETAINING STRAP .2

38 9000287-0 2 HEX.FLANGE BOLT EN 1665-M6x12-8.8 .2

40 2203766-1 1 FUEL HOSE  PUMP/BLOCK .2

42 3098015-0 6 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A14x20-CU .2

44 9000053-0 2 HOLLOW SCREW M14x1,5 DIN 7643-10-DAC A500 .2

46 2178726-0 1 FUEL LINE BLOCK-TANDEMCOOLER .2

48 2178572-1 1 HOLLOW SCREW THROTTLED .2

50 3870050-0 1 HEX.NUT DIN 934-M5-A2-70 .2

52 9000040-0 1 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER EXTERN. DIN 6797-A5.3-1.4310 .2

54 9000039-0 1 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER EXTERN. DIN 6797-A4.3-1.4310 .2

56 3870051-0 1 HEX.NUT ISO 4032-M4-A2-70 .2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO236K42+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts


61

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0311

GLOW PIN

03116084-0

10 2177492-5 6 GLOW PLUG (STANDARD) .2

15 2177492-6 1 GLOW PLUG  24V (OPTION) .2

20 2200215-8 1 CABLE GLOW-PLUG ASSY. 6 CYL. .2



71

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0510

RAW WATER PUMP

05106184-1

2 2179044-0 2 HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 25-40/9 .2

4 2203768-0 1 HOSE PUMP-TANDEM COOLER .2

6 9000440-0 1 V-BELT, AVX10x1115LA .2

8 2179020-8 1 CAST BRACKET WATERPUMP (PAINTED) .2

10 9000431-0 5 HEX.FLANGE BOLT EN 1665-M8x30-10.9-DAC .2

12 2203714-8 1 RAW WATER PUMP STANDARD IMPELL ER (PAINTED) .2

14 Z011753-2 1 SERVICE KIT, RAW WATER PUMP (WITH GREASE) .2

16 3800221-0 4 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M6x20-A2-70 .2

18 3930070-0 4 WASHER DIN 125-6-140HV-A2 .2

20 2179023-1 1 PULLEY RAW WATER PUMP D210 (KTL) .2

22 3860152-0 3 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x16-A2-70 .2

24 2179038-0 1 TENSIONER BRACKET .2

26 3800224-0 1 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x20-A2-70 .2

28 3930103-0 1 WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 .2

30 2177659-1 1 NUT ALTERNATOR-TENSIONER .2

32 9000434-0 1 HEX.HD.SCR. DIN 933-M8x130-A2-70 .2

34 2179027-0 1 PULLEY ASSY .2

36 9000356-0 2 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x30-A2-70 .2

38 2179067-0 2 FITTING SLEEVE .2



81

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0601

ALTERNATOR 28V / 55A OPTIONAL

06016184-4

2 Z002088-0 1 ALTERNATOR ASSY. 28V/55A (PAINTED) .2

4 3930075-0 1 WASHER DIN 125 A10.5-140HV-A2 .2

6 O553104-0 1 HEXAGON SCREW 3/8-16UNC x 3 1/2" .2

8 2309018-0 2 V-BELT DIN 7753 AVX 10x800 .2

10 2177658-0 1 TENSIONER ALTERNATOR (KTL) .2

12 3930103-0 2 WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 .2

14 3800234-0 1 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x22-8.8-DAC A500 .2

16 3870045-0 1 HEX.NUT ISO 4032-M8-A2-70 .2

18 O125134-0 3 WASHER LARGE .2

20 3800225-0 1 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x90-A2-70 .2

22 2179136-1 1 CLAMPING SCREW .2

24 Z002087-0 1 BATTERY CHARGER 24-12V DC/DC .2



91

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0607

INSTRUMENTPANEL (STANDARD)
FROM 2010-->

06072184-1

10 2179963-0 1 INSTR. PANEL ASSY. (LED) 12V  7m .2

20 2179965-0 1 INSTR.PANEL ASSY. (LED) 12V  1,5m .2

30 2179981-0 1 FRONT PLATE, INSTRUMENT PANEL - STANDARD ..3

40 2179971-0 1 REVOLUTION COUNTER ..3

50 Z002196-0 1 WARNING LED, CHECK ENGINE & OIL PRESSURE ..3

60 2179320-0 1 BLIND PLUG, BLACK ..3

70 Z002180-0 1 THERMO PROTECTION SWITCH ASSY. ..3

80 Z002197-0 1 WARNING LED, BATTERY CHARGE ..3

90 2179975-0 1 GLOW-START SWITCH ..3

100 2179978-0 1 EMERGENCY CUTOFF SWITCH ..3

110 2178760-1 1 HORN AUDIBLE WARNING ..3

120 2180073-0 1 CABLE ASSY. INSTRUMENT 7m ..3

130 2180075-0 1 CABLE ASSY. INSTRUMENT 1,5m ..3

140 9000817-0 6 CR.REC.COUNT.SUNK HD.TPG.SCR. 3.5x16 ..3



101

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

SCC - DISPLAY

06106184-2

TA 0610

1 Z002132-0 1 STEYR CONTROL CENTER (SPARE PART) .2

4 2179637-0 1 PROTECTIVE COVERING - SCC ..3

8 2206313-0 1 CONNECTING CABLE   SCC->PANEL (4-POLE) ..3

12 2206314-0 1 CONNECTOR CAN-TERMINATOR (4-POLE) ..3

16 2179638-0 1 DUMMY PLUG  6-POLE ..3

20 2179156-2 1 I/O BOX .2

24 2206315-0 1 CONNECTING CABLE I/O BOX -> SCC (4-POLE) ..3

28 2179639-0 1 DUMMY PLUG  8-POLE ..3

32 2179640-0 1 DUMMY PLUG  12-POLE ..3

36 2179641-0 1 GPS-SENSOR ASSY .2

40 2179607-0 1 SCC CONFIGURATIONS CABLE 1,8m USB 2.0 .2

50 2179636-0 1 ADAPTER CABLE SPORTLINE TO SCC (8-POLE TO 4-POLE) .2

60 Z002177-0 1 KIT MOUNTING BRACHETS F. SCC .2

70 Z002640-0 1 OIL PRESSURE SENSOR 2-POLE (ACCESSORY) .2

80 2179519-0 1 OIL PRESSURE SENSOR ZF-GEARBOX .2

90 2179331-0 1 FUEL TANK SENSOR .2

100 2179520-0 1 TEMPERATURE SENSOR, GEARBOX OIL .2



111

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 0613

EXTENSION CABLE INSTRUMENTS
(ACCESSORY)

06136184-0

NOTE: NOT COMPATIBLE WITH "SOLAS" INSTRUMENT PANEL

2 2206291-0 1 EXTENSION CABLE 6,3m 23-WAY CON. .2

4 2206291-2 1 EXTENSION CABLE 10m 23 WAY CON. .2

6 2206292-0 1 Y-JUNCTION CABLE 1m 23-WAY CON. .2

8 Z002410-0 1 CABLE-PLUG PAIR COMPL. 23-POLE .2



121

Pos. Part.-No. Qty Designation Step

Z011796-2_04

TA 1408

HYDRAULIC PUMP

14086184-1

2 2177863-3 1 BRACKET POWER STEERING PUMP .2

4 2203712-9 1 POWER STEERING PUMP (PAINTED) .2

6 3800234-0 9 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x22-8.8-DAC A500 .2

8 2040168-1 1 PULLEY HYDRAULIC-PUMP .2

10 3862416-0 3 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x12-8.8-A2C .2

12 2178868-0 1 BRACKET POWER STEERING PUMP .2

14 3862327-0 3 HEX.SOCK. HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M6x25-8.8-A2C .2

16 3930070-0 3 WASHER DIN 125-6-140HV-A2 .2

18 2178869-1 1 OILTANK POWER STEERING PUMP .2

20 2177056-0 2 V-BELT AVX 10x950LA DIN 7753  —>68224418 .2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO236K42+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts

